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SOUTH AFRICA 
RACE CARD

Race  5	 9:05PM	 ($105,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1900m
1	 321000	 Mangrove	 60	 [4]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
2	 376436	 Free Agent	 57	 [3]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 T J Laing	 10.6%
3	 122320	 Evolver	 57	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 7.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
4	 565372	 Story Of My Life	 55.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
5	 115449	 Multi Gold	 55.5	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
6	 133187	 Desert Chief	 54	 [1]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
7	 111565	 Aranjuez	 54	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 18.6%	 T J Laing	 10.6%

Race  6	 9:35PM	 ($69,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 921530	 Spoils Of War	 60	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
2	 804430	 Vanilla Orchid	 60	 [13]	 W Agrella	 8.8%	 M L Turner	 9.5%
3	 516000	 French Nobility	 59	 [6]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 4.6%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
4	 697301	 Stream Of Kindness	 59	 [16]	 X Ndlovu	 7.9%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
5	 752780	 Close To My Heart	 58.5	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
6	 140494	 Angioletta	 58	 [3]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
7	 741508	 Beholden	 57	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 18.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
8	 416005	 Over Taking	 56.5	 [7]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
9	 069000	 Mbali	 56.5	 [11]	 D Bogaleboile	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
10	754371	 Suzie Mayweather	 56	 [10]	 D Ashby	 3.1%	 M L Turner	 9.5%
11	640707	 Cowgirlinthesand	 56	 [1]	 C Storey	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
12	025552	 Elusive Green	 55.5	 [8]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
13	790488	 Oasis Queen	 55.5	 [15]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 J H Strydom	 6.0%
14	534060	 Salubrious	 55	 [12]	 T Gould	 9.7%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.0%
15	088912	 Black Gardenia	 57	 [9]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
16	068714	 I Love Mambo	 57	 [14]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%

Race  7	 10:10PM	 ($69,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 003006	 Spirit Of Song	 60.5	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
2	 724060	 Wheel Of Time	 60	 [3]	 X Ndlovu	 7.9%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
3	 621421	 Elusive Diva	 59.5	 [7]	 G Cheyne	 18.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
4	 887401	 Elusive Kat	 59	 [8]	 D Ashby	 3.1%	 J H Strydom	 6.0%
5	 233065	 Emerito	 58	 [9]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
6	 890179	 November Storm	 58	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 J H Strydom	 6.0%
7	 369153	 Duke Of Hazard	 57.5	 [10]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 4.6%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
8	 704394	 Master Newton	 56	 [13]	 K Minnie	 4.1%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
9	 676097	 Run For Gold	 56	 [11]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
10	 541	 Skydancer	 55.5	 [5]	 T Gould	 9.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
11	537910	 Exaltation	 55.5	 [2]	 C Storey	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
12	030033	 Ribovar	 55.5	 [1]	 D Bogaleboile	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
13	260075	 Burnt Rock	 52	 [12]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G Paddock	 8.5%

Race  8	 10:45PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 452183	 Undiscovered Gem	 60	 [8]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
2	 10	 Star Of Fairview	 59.5	 [4]	 D Bogaleboile	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
3	 706406	 Honey Suite	 59.5	 [7]	 C Storey	 5.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
4	 025490	 Hopeful	 59	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
5	 654569	 Twin Falls	 58.5	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 G S Kotzen	 9.1%
6	 323080	 Travel Guide	 58.5	 [11]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 T J Laing	 10.6%
7	 421900	 Abbeleigh	 58.5	 [10]	 T Gould	 9.7%	 D J McLachlan	 3.8%
8	 1	 World Radar	 58	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 18.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
9	 403103	 Yodalicious	 58	 [12]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
10	295006	 Flame Of Fire	 58	 [5]	 D Ashby	 3.1%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
11	838890	 Keep It Green	 58	 [2]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 4.6%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
12	080000	 Reevas Queen	 57	 [9]	 X Ndlovu	 7.9%	 J H Strydom	 6.0%
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Race  1	 6:35PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 573668	 Gold Pact	 60	 [4]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.1%
2	 368224	 Captain Carlos	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
3	 572637	 Ferrari’s Moon	 60	 [2]	 D Bogaleboile	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
4	 636645	 King Of Promise	 60	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 D A Mckenzie	 6.0%
5	 426433	 Duet	 58	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
6	 572	 Buzz Word	 58	 [5]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
7	 744566	 Andrea	 58	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 18.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%

Race  2	 7:10PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 274426	 Hallo Rosie	 60	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
2	 05	 Golden Mirage	 60	 [6]	 K Minnie	 4.1%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
3	 898233	 Orlanda	 58	 [1]	 T Gould	 9.7%	 G Paddock	 8.5%
4	 8620	 Caballe	 58	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
5	 4064	 Just Amazing	 58	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
6	 875602	 Tuyuca	 58	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 18.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
7	 6608	 Oyster Bar	 58	 [5]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%

Race  3	 7:45PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 2200m
1	 742236	 Captain Hook	 60	 [4]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
2	 084823	 Tom Tom	 60	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G Paddock	 8.5%
3	 477342	 Prince In Action	 60	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 D J McLachlan	 3.8%
4	 260527	 Convention	 56.5	 [5]	 C Storey	 5.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
5	 60089	 Red Forest	 56.5	 [3]	 D Bogaleboile	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
6	 3665	 Freedom Trail	 56	 [1]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 4.6%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
7	 075	 First Knight	 56	 [2]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%

Race  4	 8:30PM	 ($75,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 2200m
1	 164624	 Jay’s Hawk	 61.5	 [5]	 W Agrella	 8.8%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
2	 219075	 Cruz Giovanni	 58	 [3]	 R Munger	 9.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.5%
3	 153054	 Data Link	 55	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 7.9%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
4	 634411	 Okavango Delta	 55	 [8]	 X Ndlovu	 7.9%	 J H Strydom	 6.0%
5	 316542	 Palo Alto	 54.5	 [2]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 T J Laing	 10.6%
6	 035507	 Rosslyn Chapel	 54	 [9]	 C Storey	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
7	 900280	 Awakening	 53.5	 [1]	 T Gould	 9.7%	 G Paddock	 8.5%
8	 206421	 Whiteleaf Hills	 52.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G D Smith	 7.2%
9	 900563	 Cruise Cruz	 52	 [4]	 K Zechner	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
10	583610	 Settlement Day	 52	 [10]	 K Minnie	 4.1%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 6.Buzz Word    1.Gold Pact    2.Captain Carlos    4.King Of Promise
RACE 2 - 6.Tuyuca    3.Orlanda    4.Caballe    1.Hallo Rosie
RACE 3 - 1.Captain Hook    2.Tom Tom    3.Prince In Action    4.Convention
RACE 4 - 1.Jay’s Hawk    5.Palo Alto    4.Okavango Delta    8.Whiteleaf Hills
RACE 5 - 7.Aranjuez    2.Free Agent    1.Mangrove    4.Story Of My Life
RACE 6 - 4.Stream Of Kindness    15.Black Gardenia    12.Elusive Green    6.Angioletta
RACE 7 - 3.Elusive Diva    12.Ribovar    4.Elusive Kat    7.Duke Of Hazard
RACE 8 - 8.World Radar    9.Yodalicious    1.Undiscovered Gem    6.Travel Guide
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

第 8场	 10:45PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 452183	 琢玉	 Undiscovered Gem	 60	 [8]	 蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
2	 10	 费威之星	Star Of Fairview	 59.5	 [4]	 伯盖利	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
3	 706406	 甜蜜之家	Honey Suite	 59.5	 [7]	 史托力	 5.9%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
4	 025490	 愿望	 Hopeful	 59	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.4%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
5	 654569	 特温福斯	Twin Falls	 58.5	 [3]	 麦都华	 7.9%	科森	 9.1%
6	 323080	 旅游指南	Travel Guide	 58.5	 [11]	莫吉恩	 6.7%	莱塔拉	 10.6%
7	 421900	 艾比雷	 Abbeleigh	 58.5	 [10]	古尔德	 9.7%	麦奇兰	 3.8%
8	 1	 世界雷达	World Radar	 58	 [1]	 卓利	 18.6%	格林福	 16.0%
9	 403103	 悦达	 Yodalicious	 58	 [12]	M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
10	 295006	 焰火	 Flame Of Fire	 58	 [5]	 阿士派	 3.1%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
11	 838890	 环保王	 Keep It Green	 58	 [2]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 4.6%	GD史密	 7.2%
12	 080000	 莉娃女王	Reevas Queen	 57	 [9]	 纳洛维	 7.9%	奇瑞东	 6.0%

第 5场	 9:05PM	 ($105,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1900公尺

1	 321000	 红树	 Mangrove	 60	 [4]	 蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
2	 376436	 自由特务	Free Agent	 57	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	莱塔拉	 10.6%
3	 122320	 伊沃维	 Evolver	 57	 [2]	 纳洛维	 7.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
4	 565372	 人生故事	Story Of My Life	 55.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
5	 115449	 多金	 Multi Gold	 55.5	 [5]	 麦都华	 7.9%	科特珍	 9.6%
6	 133187	 沙漠队长	Desert Chief	 54	 [1]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	科特珍	 9.6%
7	 111565	 阿郎祖斯	Aranjuez	 54	 [6]	 卓利	 18.6%	莱塔拉	 10.6%

第 6场	 9:35PM	 ($69,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 921530	 战争之帝	Spoils Of War	 60	 [5]	 麦都华	 7.9%	科特珍	 9.6%
2	 804430	 香草胡姬	Vanilla Orchid	 60	 [13]	亚格拉	 8.8%	特纳	 9.5%
3	 516000	 法国贵族	French Nobility	 59	 [6]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 4.6%	GD史密	 7.2%
4	 697301	 善心之举	Stream Of Kindness	59	 [16]	纳洛维	 7.9%	格林福	 16.0%
5	 752780	 心连心	 Close To My Heart	 58.5	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
6	 140494	 安吉乐塔	Angioletta	 58	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	GD史密	 7.2%
7	 741508	 碧赫登	 Beholden	 57	 [2]	 卓利	 18.6%	格林福	 16.0%
8	 416005	 巨大能量	Over Taking	 56.5	 [7]	 蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
9	 069000	 蒙巴利	 Mbali	 56.5	 [11]	伯盖利	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
10	 754371	 苏茜梅	 Suzie Mayweather	 56	 [10]	阿士派	 3.1%	特纳	 9.5%
11	 640707	 沙滩牛女	Cowgirlinthesand	 56	 [1]	 史托力	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
12	 025552	 神圣格林	Elusive Green	 55.5	 [8]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	科特珍	 9.6%
13	 790488	 绿洲女王	Oasis Queen	 55.5	 [15]	史蒂	 2.4%	奇瑞东	 6.0%
14	 534060	 萨露比斯	Salubrious	 55	 [12]	古尔德	 9.7%	麦肯希	 6.0%
15	 088912	 黑栀子花	Black Gardenia	 57	 [9]	 候补1	 0.0%	格林福	 16.0%
16	 068714	 曼波迷	 I Love Mambo	 57	 [14]	候补2	 0.0%	格林福	 16.0%

第 7场	 10:10PM	 ($69,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 003006	 心灵之歌	Spirit Of Song	 60.5	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
2	 724060	 时间巨轮	Wheel Of Time	 60	 [3]	 纳洛维	 7.9%	格林福	 16.0%
3	 621421	 神圣女神	Elusive Diva	 59.5	 [7]	 卓利	 18.6%	格林福	 16.0%
4	 887401	 凯特大师	Elusive Kat	 59	 [8]	 阿士派	 3.1%	奇瑞东	 6.0%
5	 233065	 伊梅里托	Emerito	 58	 [9]	 麦都华	 7.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
6	 890179	 超级风暴	November Storm	 58	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.4%	奇瑞东	 6.0%
7	 369153	 哈扎大亨	Duke Of Hazard	 57.5	 [10]	丁潘雅-2.5	 4.6%	GD史密	 7.2%
8	 704394	 纽顿大师	Master Newton	 56	 [13]	文尼	 4.1%	GD史密	 7.2%
9	 676097	 追金	 Run For Gold	 56	 [11]	蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
10	 541	 天舞	 Skydancer	 55.5	 [5]	 古尔德	 9.7%	格林福	 16.0%
11	 537910	 得意洋洋	Exaltation	 55.5	 [2]	 史托力	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
12	 030033	 利波瓦尔	Ribovar	 55.5	 [1]	 伯盖利	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
13	 260075	 火焰石	 Burnt Rock	 52	 [12]	莫吉恩	 6.7%	帕多克	 8.5%

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 6.流行语      1.金色气派    2.卡洛队长    4.守信王

第 2场 - 6.杜优卡      3.欧兰达      4.卡巴尔      1.哈罗罗茜

第 3场 - 1.铁钩队长    2.东东        3.动作王子    4.大会展

第 4场 - 1.杰飞鹰      5.帕洛奥拓    4.欧卡王格    8.白叶山

第 5场 - 7.阿郎祖斯    2.自由特务    1.红树        4.人生故事

第 6场 - 4.善心之举    15.黑栀子花   12.神圣格林   6.安吉乐塔

第 7场 - 3.神圣女神    12.利波瓦尔   4.凯特大师    7.哈扎大亨

第 8场 - 8.世界雷达    9.悦达        1.琢玉        6.旅游指南

第 1场	 6:35PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 573668	 金色气派	Gold Pact	 60	 [4]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	科森	 9.1%
2	 368224	 卡洛队长	Captain Carlos	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
3	 572637	 明月跑车	Ferrari’s Moon	 60	 [2]	 伯盖利	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
4	 636645	 守信王	 King Of Promise	 60	 [3]	 麦都华	 7.9%	麦肯希	 6.0%
5	 426433	 二重奏	 Duet	 58	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	GD史密	 7.2%
6	 572	 流行语	 Buzz Word	 58	 [5]	 蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
7	 744566	 安德丽娅	Andrea	 58	 [6]	 卓利	 18.6%	格林福	 16.0%

第 2场	 7:10PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 274426	 哈罗罗茜	Hallo Rosie	 60	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	GD史密	 7.2%
2	 05	 黄金奇迹	Golden Mirage	 60	 [6]	 文尼	 4.1%	格林福	 16.0%
3	 898233	 欧兰达	 Orlanda	 58	 [1]	 古尔德	 9.7%	帕多克	 8.5%
4	 8620	 卡巴尔	 Caballe	 58	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
5	 4064	 好神奇	 Just Amazing	 58	 [2]	 麦都华	 7.9%	科特珍	 9.6%
6	 875602	 杜优卡	 Tuyuca	 58	 [3]	 卓利	 18.6%	格林福	 16.0%
7	 6608	 小酒吧	 Oyster Bar	 58	 [5]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	科特珍	 9.6%

第 3场	 7:45PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--2200公尺

1	 742236	 铁钩队长	Captain Hook	 60	 [4]	 蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
2	 084823	 东东	 Tom Tom	 60	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	帕多克	 8.5%
3	 477342	 动作王子	Prince In Action	 60	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.4%	麦奇兰	 3.8%
4	 260527	 大会展	 Convention	 56.5	 [5]	 史托力	 5.9%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
5	 60089	 红森林	 Red Forest	 56.5	 [3]	 伯盖利	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
6	 3665	 自由之路	Freedom Trail	 56	 [1]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 4.6%	GD史密	 7.2%
7	 075	 首席战士	First Knight	 56	 [2]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%

第 4场	 8:30PM	 ($75,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--2200公尺

1	 164624	 杰飞鹰	 Jay’s Hawk	 61.5	 [5]	 亚格拉	 8.8%	布伦纳	 12.5%
2	 219075	 乔万尼	 Cruz Giovanni	 58	 [3]	 蒙格	 9.2%	布伦纳	 12.5%
3	 153054	 数据链路	Data Link	 55	 [6]	 麦都华	 7.9%	科特珍	 9.6%
4	 634411	 欧卡王格	Okavango Delta	 55	 [8]	 纳洛维	 7.9%	奇瑞东	 6.0%
5	 316542	 帕洛奥拓	Palo Alto	 54.5	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	莱塔拉	 10.6%
6	 035507	 罗斯教堂	Rosslyn Chapel	 54	 [9]	 史托力	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
7	 900280	 觉醒	 Awakening	 53.5	 [1]	 古尔德	 9.7%	帕多克	 8.5%
8	 206421	 白叶山	 Whiteleaf Hills	 52.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.9%	GD史密	 7.2%
9	 900563	 克鲁大船	Cruise Cruz	 52	 [4]	 泽奇纳	 5.8%	科特珍	 9.6%
10	 583610	 协议日	 Settlement Day	 52	 [10]	文尼	 4.1%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
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